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Mo 14.2. 08:30 09:00 Registration and Opening of the Workshop HIL C10.2 Plötze
What is clay? Preparation for analysis and identification of clay minerals
09:00 09:45 Crystal structure of clay minerals HIL C10.2 Warr
09:45 10:30 Diagnostic intercalation methods with exercise HIL C10.2 Plötze
10:30 11:00 Coffee break
11:00 13:00 1 dimensional modelling of XRD pattern - Software 

demonstration (Sibylla, Newmod)
HIL C10.2 Warr, 

Kleeberg
13:00 14:00 Lunch break
14:00 15:30 Strategies of sample preparation (disaggregation, 

fractionation, XRD specimens, po, texture)
HIL C10.2 Plötze, 

Kleeberg
15:30 16:00 Coffee break
16:00 17:30 Sample preparation - Lab exercise HIF D15 Kleeberg, 

Plötze

Tu 15.2. XRD of clay minerals, QPA of clays with Rietveld method
09:00 10:00 XRD with specials in clay analysis HIL E15.2 Kleeberg
10:00 11:00 Rietveld refinement, principles in quantification HIL E15.2 Kleeberg
11:00 11:30 Coffee break
11:30 13:00 Modelling of 3-dimensional XRD patterns; handling of 

turbostratic disorder and mixed layers
HIL E15.2 Ufer

13:00 14:00 Lunch break
14:00 15:00 Rietveld analyse: Program, device, mixture quantification - 

PC exercise
HIL E15.2 Kleeberg

15:00 15:30 Coffee break
15:30 17:00 Complex quantitative analysis of clays (in part. Rietveld of 

bentonites) - PC exercise
HIL E15.2 Ufer, 

Kleeberg

We 16.2. Mineralogical and Physicochemical properties of clay minerals and their quantification
09:00 11:00 Thermal Analysis with exercise HIL C10.2 Emmerich
11:00 11:30 Coffee break
11:30 13:00 Infrared-Spectroscopy HIL C10.2 Friedrich
13:00 14:00 Lunch break
14:00 14:45 Sorption and CEC HIL C10.2 Plötze
14:45 15:30 Layer charge density distribution HIL C10.2 Kaufhold
15:30 16:00 Coffee break
16:00 17:30 CEC and Layer charge distribution - Lab exercise HIF D17 Plötze, 

Kaufhold

Th 17.2. Microstructural Characterization
09:00 10:30 Surface determination and Porosity HIL C10.2 Kaufhold
10:30 11:00 Coffee break
11:00 13:00 Electronoptical characterisation (TEM, ESEM, EDX) HIL C10.2 Warr
13:00 14:00 Lunch break
14:00 15:00 Presentation of posters of participants HIL C10.2
15:00 15:30 Coffee break
15:30 17:30 FT-IR, ESEM - Lab exercise HIF D13/

HIF C17.1
Friedrich; 
Warr, 
Peschke

18:36 Departure to Workshop dinner

Fr 18.2. Geotechnical properties of clays - their characterisation and quantification
09:00 10:00 Rheology of clay suspensions HIL C10.2 Plötze
10:00 11:00 Rheology - Lab exercise HIF D19 Plötze
10:00 11:00 Coffee
11:00 13:00 Clays and Geotechnics HIL C10.2 Laue
13:00 14:00 Lunch Break
14:00 17:00 Geotechnical tests (classification, strength, compression) HIF D17/

HIF B52
Laue, 
Plötze

4. Int. DTTG-Workshop Clays and Clay minerals analysis; 14.-18. Feb 2011 ETH Zurich



Speakers 
Name affiliation email 

Emmerich, Katja Karlsruhe Institute of Technology katja.emmerich@kit.edu 

Friedrich, Frank Karlsruhe Institute of Technology frank.friedrich@kit.edu 

Kaufhold, Stephan BGR/LBEG Hannover s.kaufhold@bgr.de 

Kleeberg, Reinhard TU Bergakademie Freiberg kleeberg@mineral.tu-freiberg.de 

Laue, Jan ETH Zurich jan.laue@igt.baug.ethz.ch 

Plötze, Michael ETH Zurich michael.ploetze@igt.baug.ethz.ch 

Ufer, Kristian TU Bergakademie Freiberg kristian.ufer@bgr.de 

Warr, Laurence Ernst-Moritz-Arndt-University 

Greifswald 

warr@uni-greifswald.de 

 

 
Participants 
Name affiliation email 

Dobrzinski, Nicole RWE Dea AG, SLW nicole.dobrzinski@rwe.com 

Egli, Herbert BASF Zurich herbert.egli@basf.com 

Eusterhues, Karin Uni Jena karin.eusterhues@uni-jena.de 

Findling, Nathaniel Joseph Fourier University Grenoble goretoons@yahoo.fr 

Grader, Corinna Uni Hannover grader@mineralogie.uni-hannover.de 

John, Nadine Uni Jena Nadine.john@uni-jena.de 

Kaden, Heike KIT Karlsruhe heike.kaden@kit.edu 

Kjoglum, Kristin Tyldum IFE Oslo kristintk@ife.no 

Kleinow, Reiner RWTH Aachen Rainer.Kleinow@cim.rwth-aachen.de 

Lippmann, Robert RWE Dea AG, SLW robert.lippmann@rwe.com 

Mandaliev, Petar Nikolov ETH Zurich petar.mandaliev@env.ethz.ch 

Müller-Siegmund, Hiltrud Uni Freiburg hiltrud.mueller-sigmund@minpet.uni-

freiburg.de 

Segvic, Branimir Uni Darmstadt bsegvic@geo.tu-darmstadt.de 

Smith, Robin Sue ETH Zurich robin.smith@env.ethz.ch 

Wafaa, Zidan Uni Jena wafaa.zidan@uni-jena.de 

 



Posters/Projects 
Mass dependent and independent equilibrium fractionation of stable mercury 
isotopes during laboratory synthesis of metacinnabar and other mercury-
bearing phases 

Presented by R. Smith 
The interaction of microorganisms with clay minerals. 

Presented by Z. Wafaa 
The formation of "Toneisenstein" and hardened clays of the Inden-Formation in 
the open lignite cast Hambach, Germany. 

Presented by R. Kleinow. 
Neolithic pottery from Morocco - raw materials and technology 

Presented by H. Müller-Sigmund 
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